UNTI/DALLAS

COLLEGE of LAW

Spring 2015 Official Academic, Payment and Refund Calendar

Note: All offices are closed on Saturdays & Sundays.
All transactions must occur online and all email correspondence will be sent to UNT Dallas College of Law
email address.

Spring 2015 TerM BEQINS ...c..civeiiciecieecie e Monday, January 12
(O I Ty =TT | o TSR Monday, January 12
CONSUS DAY ...oviiieeiie ettt ettt e e te et e e naeeneenreeneenes Wednesday, January 28

Registration/Add/Drop/Withdrawal

RegiStration DEGINS .......cccoiiiiie e Monday, October 27, 2014
Last Day for Regular RegiStration ............cccccvevveieereeiinseese e ese e Monday, January 5
Late Registration Deadling ........ccccovviiiiiiiiiiee s Monday, January 12
If you register or add during late registration, payment is due the same day you register.
Last DAY 10 A ....oveieieieie e Wednesday, January 28
Drop and Withdrawal Deadlines
Last day to drop a class (with no grade penalty) ........ccccoevvnnnen. Wednesday, January 28
Withdrawal Ends (withdrawal grade assigned)...........ccccccevvvevvernennns Wednesday, April 29
MIAEEFM EXAIMS ...oorvvrreeeressessesessssssessssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssansess Monday, March 2 — Friday, March 6
Last Day of Classes (Not including final eXams) .........cccceveviverenieiieesn e Friday, May 1
Reading Days (Study days prior to final exams)..........c.ccc.c.e..... Monday, May 4 — Wednesday, May 6
FINAl EXAMS ..o Thursday, May 7 — Thursday, May 14
Final Grading PEriOd .........rreissessesssssssssesssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssens Fri. May 15 — Mon. May 25
All grades must be received by Monday, June 8
Final Grades Viewable ONliNe.........ccoooiiiiiiie e Wednesday, June 10
SPring 2015 TermM ENAS.......cooiiiiiieiieiie e Thursday, May 14
College of Law Closings/No Classes
Martin Luther King DAY ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiee e Monday, January 19
SPriNG Break .......coovueiieiiiicie e Monday, March 9 — Sunday, March 15
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Bills and Financial Aid (Bills are not mailed)
Bills available online (myLaw.untdallas.edu) .........cccoooviviviiineninnieic e Monday, December 22
Financial Aid refunds available .............cccooveiiiicc e, Monday, January 12

Payment Deadlines
The UNT Dallas College of Law provides the following alternatives for the payment of tuition and fees:

Early Registration Payment Deadling............cccooviieiieieiieieee e Friday, January 2
Regular Registration Payment Deadling............ccoooiiiiiiiiinii e Friday, January 9
Late Registration Payment Deadling ............cccvveveiieiicsi e Wednesday, January 14
Full payment of tuition and fees are required upon registration or by the payment deadlines listed
below.

Payment for any additional fees resulting from Schedule Revision or Add/Drops is due by Census Day
for the term.

Installment Payment Plan (Effective Fall 2014)

First installment payment deadling (3090) .......cccoerrrerrneeinnsseesessesssssessssssssssssessssssssessesens January 2
Second installment payment deadling (3090) ........cocvirererrireneirnnnesne e March 3
Third installment payment deadling (3090).......cc.courrrermenrinesnsesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees April 3
Fourth installment payment deadling (1090) ... sssssssssesssssssssssssees May 3

NOTE: A $20 fee is added when the installment plan is processed and is due with the initial payment.

Refund Schedule

Refunds for dropping or withdrawing from the College of Law will be generated once classes begin.
The amount depends on whether or not you remain enrolled in other courses. The refund policy is based
on Texas state law and can be found under Section 54.006 of the Education code of the Texas Statutes.

Dropping a course(s)
If you drop a course(s) but remain in at least one other course, you will receive a 100% refund until the

£{0] ] {01V 0T I =L Wednesday, January 28
Complete Withdrawal

If you drop or withdraw from all your courses for the semester, the following refund schedule applies to
you:

All Sessions

100% refund through ..o s Sunday, January 11

80% refund throUgN........cee e Friday, January 16

70%0 FEFUNT tNTOUQGN c.ovvvvveevrrrrrressssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses Monday, January 26

509 refuNd tNIOUQN ....cooeeeeeceeverereeresssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees Monday, February 2

25%0 FEFUNT tNTOUQGN c.ovvvveererrrrressssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses Monday, February 9
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https://my.unt.edu/psp/papd01/LAWGUEST/ENTP/h/?tab=DEFAULT
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/Docs/ED/htm/ED.54.htm%2354.006

